RESOLUTION NO. 528

AMENDING THE 2018/2019 MUNICIPAL SNOW AND ICE AGREEMENT
WITH THE NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
REGARDING SNOW AND ICE REMOVAL FROM STATE ROADS

Introduced: 12/5/19
By Public Works Committee:

WHEREAS, By Resolution No. 465 for 2016, this Honorable Body authorized
an agreement with NYS Department of Transportation regarding snow and ice
removal on state roads for the term commencing July 1, 2017 and ending June 30,
2018 in the amount of $649,238, and

WHEREAS, By Resolution No. 58 for 2019, this Honorable Body authorized an
amendment to the aforementioned agreement regarding snow and ice removal on
state roads in the amount of $479,501 for a total amount of $1,128,640, and

WHEREAS, The Commissioner of the Department of Public Works has
requested authorization and approval to execute Amendment B to the 2018/2019
Municipal Snow and Ice Agreement with the New York State Department of
Transportation agreement in the amount of $327,008 for a amended total snow and
1ce voucher amount of $1,129,287, and

WHEREAS, The Commissioner has indicated that the aforementioned
amendment will increase the total reimbursement which New York State will provide
to the County of Albany and that be realized in the states final payment, now,
therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that the County Executive is
hereby authorized to execute Amendment B to the 2018/2019 Municipal Snow and
Ice Agreement with NYS Department of Transportation regarding snow and ice
removal on state roads in the amount of $327,008, for a total snow and ice voucher
amount of $1,129,287 for the term commencing July 1, 2018 and ending June 30,
2019, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the County Attorney is authorized to approve said
agreement as to form and content, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward
certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote — 12/5/19



